Full Board Meeting
Monday, May 15, 2023
ﬂ Crowne Plaza Charleston Airport

Savannah River Site

4831 Tanger Outlet Blvd | North Charleston, SC

12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:10 PM
1:30 PM
1:40 PM

2:10 PM

2:30 PM

2:45 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:15 PM

Gathering Time

Call to Order and Chair Update Gregg Murray, CAB Chair
Board Member Intfroductions

Meeting Rules & Agenda Review James Tanner, CAB Facilitator

Agency Updates

e DOE Update — Michael Budney, DOE-SR Manager

e EPA Update — Jon Richards, Environmental Protection Agency

e SCDHEC Update — Susan Fulmer, SC Department of Health & Environmental Control

Committee Updates
e Facilities Disposition & Site Remediation
Phyllis Britt, FD&SR Chair
Nuclear Materials
Jim Guille, NM Chair
Waste Management
Kandace Cave, WM Chair
Long-term Mission and Budget
Carlos Cato, LMB Chair
e Administrative & Outreach Committee
Juanita Campbell, AO Chair

BREAK

Nuclear Materials Infrastructure
Presented by Bert Crapse, DOE & Nick Miller, SRN'S

Board Business

e EMSSAB Chair's Recommendation

e Draft Recommendation - Accelerate Disposition of Legacy TRU Waste at the
Savannah River Site

e Standard Operating Procedures Revision

Public Comments

Recess

NOTICE TO ATTENDEES: SRS Citizens Advisory Board meetings are open to the public. To provide a safe meeting environment, seating may be limited;

attendees should register for in-person attendance by sending an email to srscitizensadvisoryboard@srs.gov by May 11th. This meeting is the CAB’s
formal bi-monthly meeting and discussion is restricted to those around the table. However, opportunities for public comment will be offered at various
times during the day. The mission of the SRS CAB is to provide informed and timely recommendations to the Department of Energy (DOE) concerning
decisions that affect SRS in the areas of environmental restoration, waste management and related activies.
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Full Board Meeting

Tuesday, May 16, 2023
’ Crowne Plaza Charleston Airport
4831 Tanger Outlet Blvd | North Charleston, SC

Savannah River Site

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:05 AM

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

10:45 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

1:45 PM

2:30 PM

2:45 PM

3:30 PM

Gathering Time
Reconvene Gregg Murray, CAB Chair
Meeting Rules & Agenda Review James Tanner, CAB Facilitator

Salt Waste Processing Facility — Maximizing Risk Reduction by Optimizing Curie Strategy
Presented by Mike Borders, SRMC

SC DHEC Oversight of SRS Remediation Activities
Presented by Susan Fulmer, SC DHEC

EPA Oversight of SRS Remediation Activities
Presented by Jon Richards, EPA

LUNCH

Accelerated Basin De-Inventory Program Modeling Overview
Presented by James Therrell, SRNS

Glass Loading for ABD Requirement
Presented by Jeff Bentley, DOE

Public Comments

Board Business | Possible Draft Voting

e Close Recommendations: #365, #375, and #373

e EMSSAB Chair's Recommendation

e Draft Recommendation - Accelerate Disposition of Legacy TRU Waste at the
Savannah River Site

e Standard Operating Procedures

Adjourn Meeting

NOTICE TO ATTENDEES: SRS Citizens Advisory Board meetings are open to the public. To provide a safe meeting environment, seating may be limited;

attendees should register for in-person attendance by sending an email to srscitizensadvisoryboard@srs.gov by May 11th. This meeting is the CAB’s
formal bi-monthly meeting and discussion is restricted to those around the table. However, opportunities for public comment will be offered at various
times during the day. The mission of the SRS CAB is to provide informed and timely recommendations to the Department of Energy (DOE) concerning
decisions that affect SRS in the areas of environmental restoration, waste management and related activies.
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