

Full Board Meeting Monday, May 15, 2023 Crowne Plaza Charleston Airport 4831 Tanger Outlet Blvd | North Charleston, SC

12:30 PM	Gathering Time		
1:00 PM	Call to Order and Chair Update	Gregg Murray, CAB Chair	
1:10 PM	Board Member Introductions		
1:30 PM	Meeting Rules & Agenda Review	James Tanner, CAB Facilitator	
1:40 PM	 Agency Updates DOE Update – Michael Budney, DOE-SR Manager EPA Update – Jon Richards, Environmental Protection Agency SCDHEC Update – Susan Fulmer, SC Department of Health & Environmental Control 		
2:10 PM	 Committee Updates Facilities Disposition & Site Remediation Phyllis Britt, FD&SR Chair Nuclear Materials Jim Guille, NM Chair Waste Management Kandace Cave, WM Chair Long-term Mission and Budget Carlos Cato, LMB Chair Administrative & Outreach Committee Juanita Campbell, AO Chair 		
2:30 PM	BREAK		
2:45 PM	Nuclear Materials Infrastructure	Presented by Bert Crapse, DOE & Nick Miller, SRNS	
3:30 PM	 Board Business EMSSAB Chair's Recommendation Draft Recommendation - Accelerate Disposition of Legacy TRU Waste at the Savannah River Site Standard Operating Procedures Revision 		

- 4:00 PM **Public Comments**
- 4:15 PM Recess



Full Board Meeting Tuesday, May 16, 2023 Crowne Plaza Charleston Airport 4831 Tanger Outlet Blvd | North Charleston, SC

8:30 AM	Gathering Time		
9:00 AM	Reconvene	Gregg Murray, CAB Chair	
9:05 AM	Meeting Rules & Agenda Review	James Tanner, CAB Facilitator	
9:15 AM	Salt Waste Processing Facility – Maximizing Risk Reduction by Optimizing Curie Strategy Presented by Mike Borders, SRMC		
10:00 AM	SC DHEC Oversight of SRS Remediation Activities	Coversight of SRS Remediation Activities Presented by Susan Fulmer, SC DHEC	
10:45 AM	EPA Oversight of SRS Remediation Activities	Presented by Jon Richards, EPA	
11:30 AM	LUNCH		
1:00 PM	Accelerated Basin De-Inventory Program Modeling Overview Presented by James Therrell, SRNS		
1:45 PM	Glass Loading for ABD Requirement	Presented by Jeff Bentley, DOE	
2:30 PM	Public Comments		
2:45 PM Board Business Possible Draft Voting			
	 Close Recommendations: #365, #375, and #3 EMSSAB Chair's Recommendation Draft Recommendation - Accelerate Disposition Savannah River Site 		

Standard Operating Procedures •

3:30 PM Adjourn Meeting

NOTICE TO ATTENDEES: SRS Citizens Advisory Board meetings are open to the public. To provide a safe meeting environment, seating may be limited; attendees should register for in-person attendance by sending an email to <u>srscitizensadvisoryboard@srs.gov</u> by May 11th. This meeting is the CAB's formal bi-monthly meeting and discussion is restricted to those around the table. However, opportunities for public comment will be offered at various times during the day. The mission of the SRS CAB is to provide informed and timely recommendations to the Department of Energy (DOE) concerning decisions that affect SRS in the areas of environmental restoration, waste management and related activies.